12-31-1998

Œ	P	ARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
T	£.	TRADEMA	ARK	OFFICE

MUD 12-21-98 1009	33816					
	& Trademarks: Please record the attached					
<pre>1. Name →f conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Spiegel, inc.	Name: Spiegel Catalog, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership❷ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other☐ ☐ Onyeyance:	Street Address: 3500 Lacey Road City: Downers Grove State: TL ZIP: 605155432 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State Delaware					
☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: December 14, 1998	Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represe Information In the United States, a domestic represe Information In the United States, a domestic represe Information In the United In the United In the United In the United In Inc. Patent In Inc. In the United In Inc. In Inc					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,173,865					
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 YES 💌 NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angelo J. Bufalino Internal Address: Lockwood, Alex, FitzGibbon & Cummings Street Address: 1700 Three First National Plaza City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any artached copy os a true copy of Angelo J. Bufalino Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover she	December 18, 1998					

12/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000275 173865

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spiegel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3500 Lacey Road, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 5432 has adopted and used in its business the following trademark which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 2,173,865, dated July 14, 1998

WHEREAS, Spiegel Catalog, Inc., located and doing business at 3500 Lacey Road, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 5432 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Spiegel, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Spiegel Catalog, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Spiegel, Inc. including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said registration.

Spiegel, Inc.

selvery Bilgins

By: Deborah B. Divis

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 14, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0613

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF DuPage)	

I, Louise M. LaPointe, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Deborah B. Divis, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 14th day of December , 1998 .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 4, 2002

SEAL

" O F F I C I A L S E A L "
LOUISE M. LaPOINTE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/4/2002

RECORDED: 12/21/1998